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STATE OF WISCONSIN 
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
________________________________________------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY 
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST : FINAL DECISION AND ORDER 

95 RAL 042 
MARK R. MASIAKOWSKI, 

RESPONDENT. 
._______________________________________------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

The parties to this action for the purpose of Wis. Stats., 227.53 are: 

Mark R. Masiakowski 
8754 Richardson Platt Rd. 
Minocqua, WI 54548 

Department of Regulation and Licensing 
P.O. Box 8935 
Madison, WI 53708 

The State of Wisconsin, Department of Regulation and Licensing, having considered the 
Stipulation agreement annexed-hereto of the parties, in resolution of the captioned-matter, makes 
the following: 

ORDER 

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered, pursuant to jurisdiction and authority granted 
to the Department, that the Stipulation agreement annexed hereto, filed by Complainant’s 
attorney, shall be and hereby is incorporated, made and ordered the Final Decision and Order of 
the State of Wisconsin, Department of Regulation and Licensing. 

Let a copy of this order be served on Respondent by certified mail. 

This Order shall become effective ten (10) days following the date of its signing. 

By: hk&=- c. /&cd 
Pat McCormick, Deputy Secretary 
Department of Regulation and Licensing 

HES:daw 
ATYFLG2997 



STATE OF WISCONSN 
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
________________________________________--~------~---~--~---~----~----.---~--------~--------~----..~--~.----.~--.----- 
N THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLNARY 
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST STIPULATION 

95 RAL 042 
MARK R. MASIAKOWSKI, 

RESPONDENT. 
________________________________________----------------------------.----------------------.----------.--------------- 

Respondent Mark R. Masiakowski (Mark), and Complamant’s attorney, Henry E. 
Sanders, Divtsion of Enforcement , having reached agreement for disposition of the 
captioned-matter, stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. Respondent Mark R. Masiakowski (Masiakowski), P.O. Box 139, McNaughton, 
Wl 54543, is duly licensed in the State of Wisconsin as a private detective (license #9630), and 
has been so licensed under the provistons of sec. 440.46, Wis. Stats., since August 16, 1995. 

2. This Stipulation shall be submitted to the Department of Regulation and Licensing 
(department) for approval and disposition of the matter. If the terms of the Stipulation are not 
acceptable to the Department, then the parties shall not be bound by any of the provisions of the 
Stipulation. 

a. This Stipulation is dispositive of investigative complaint #95 RAL 042. 

3. Respondent has been advised of his right to a public hearing on each and every 
allegation of the Complaint, but hereby freely and voluntarily waives his right to a hearing in this 
matter on the condition that all provisions of this Stipulation be acceptable to and approved by 
the Department. 

a. Respondent further agrees to watve any appeal of the Department’s Fmal 
Decision and Order adopting the Stipulation agreement. 

4. On about August 15, 1995, the Bureau of Direct Licensing and Real Estate in the 
state Department of Regulatton and Licensing, recetved an application for private detecttve 
license from Respondent dated August 7, 1995, Exhibit “A” attached hereto. 

5. Respondent answered “no” to question “a.” of the application, Exhibit “A” supra, 
which asked: 

“Have you ever been convicted of a misdemeanor or a felony? If ,‘es. attach a 
sheet orovidina details about the crime, mcludmp the date of conviction. court and 
penaltv.” . 



6. Based upon Respondent’s representation on his apphcatron supra. Respondent 
was granted his private detective hcense on August 16, 1995. 

7. However, subsequently and pursuant to a routme background check by the Bureau 
of Direct Licensing and Real Estate, the Bureau learned from the State Crime Information Bureau 
that Respondent had been convicted on February 3, 1994, on his plea of “No Contest”, to 
disorderly conduct-ordinance vlolatton, Exhibn “B”, and was also convected on February 3, 
1994, on his plea of “No Contest”, to misdemeanor Criminal Damage to Property, in violation of 
sec. 943.01(l), Wis. Stats.; Exhibit “C” attached hereto, case #93 CM 000189, Vilas County 
Circmt Court, the Honorable Judge Robert A. Kennedy presidmg. 

8. That attached hereto as Exhibits “D-Dl” are certified copies of the summons and 
criminal complaint pursuant to which Respondent based his pleas of “No Contest.” 

9. Respondent has, by virtue of the wrthholding of the acts, errors and/or omissions 
enumerated supra in the crtminal complaint, Judgments of convicttons and sentencmg orders on 
his application for private detective license, violated sec. 440.26(6), Wis. Stats.,...made a false 
statement m connection with any application for license or permtt, and sec. RL 35.01( 17), Wis. 
Adm. Code, provided false mformatron in his application for a license; violated sec. RL 35.01(2), 
Wis. Adm. Code, violated...any law the circumstances of which substantially related to the 
practice of a private detective or private security person; and violated sec. RL 35.01(18), Wis. 
Adm. Code, provided false information to the Department or its agent in response to the 
Department’s proposed-compromised resolution. 

10. Based upon the above and in settlement of this matter, Respondent hereby 
consents, accepts and agrees to be suspended for a period of one (1) month (30 days), 
commencing effecttvely ten (10) days following adoption of the Stipulation by the Department. 

II. On or before the effective date of the suspension, Respondent shall submit all 
private detective licenses/certificates previously issued to him, to Marlene Maly in the Bureau of 
Direct Licensing and Real Estate. 

12. At the expiration of Respondent’s suspension, his licenses/certificates shall be 
returned to him, and his right to practice private detecting shall be restored immediately. 

13. As basis in mittgation and for acceptance of this Stipulation, the Department is 
advised that Respondent correctly indicates that pursuant to his employment application filed 
with his prospective employer (at the time of his license application), he had indicated his 
criminal record to and provided copies to his prospective employer. He however, farled to 
correctly complete his private detective license apphcation relating to same. 

14. Respondent agrees that this Stipulation agreement may be incorporated into the 
Department’s Final Decrsion and Order adopting the Stipulation agreement. 



15. Respondent further agrees that Complainant’s attorney, Sanders, may appear at 
any closed deliberative meeting of the Department with respect to this Stipulation, but that 
appearance is hmited solely to clarification, justification, and to statements m support of the 
Stipulation and for no other purpose. 

Complainsnf’s Attorney 

HES:daw 
ATYFLG2998 
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Deparb znt of Regulatior, & Licensing 
state d Wd 

Infomatian requested below is required 
for processing this application. 

P.O.Box893S,Madison.WI 53708-8935 

I-ICY!) 608 267-C?&~-hear~ng or Speech 
[608] X6-0829 

TRS# l-800-947-3529 rmparred Q!Q 

FEE: 
PAYABLE TO: 

IMPORTANT: 1. This form is for appiylng for a private detecttie m (either before or after receiwng an 
examination score report). 

2. To register to take the private detective examination see the brochure entitled ‘Prtvate 
Detective Licensing Information Bulletin for the Computer-Administered Examination’. The 
brochure 1s available from PSI Examination Services at (800) 733-9267 or the Department 
of Regulation and Licensing at one of the numbers listed above. 

TYPE OR PRINT IN INK 

SECTIONA: !CU BE COHPIZTBD BY APPLICANT 

BriTmYOWIAsTNtYIE, FTBST 

ENTXlEBADDBESSAT .s-93c Rcr‘Jcce. G?,, f 
WHICH YOU BESIDE. Number strdet =.,0x 

Plc n/:, oc< hfcn Lb' I'. (45 P3 
/ City state Zip Code 

EAVEYOULIVXD IHHISCoNslXCONTINCOUSLYDUBINGTBB PASTS XEABB? YBSLC No- 

IDEKCIPICAl'IUN INFQEHATION,EKLATI)IGTOFlXGXEPBINTCABDS: 

Liability Coverage 

_ Bond 
2 Insurance 

FP CARDS TO: 
:IB NAME CHECK: 

Social Security # Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color St3 Ethnic Origin 

3 73.-d/- 713 S s' 'I J " I Y 7 /+az.J \3x- VI d hitt 

DATJ3OPBlRTE: /a aa 63 DAYTIME TXLEPHONE 
month day year NUMBBX: (7/s ) 2.‘)3- 41 gl 

I 
For Receipting Use Only 

#469 (Rev. 6195) 
Ch. 440.26, Stats. Page 1 Of 4 



Stateof Waco hDepartment ofRegdatior ~Licensing . I’ 

rmw. AN x IN TIE APPBOPXIKCE Sax. If you answer Yes to any question. 
give all details on a separate sheet. 

a. Have you ever been convicted of a m;;dfmeanor or b felony! Jf YES. attach a sheet 
providing d&a' 5 a out the c me. c ud a t e date o co 'ct o coy t. a d oe a tv 
(Please do not'ilvebdetarls ornnnor traf;?c c&victron:, b~;'do'i~cluderinfonnnat,~o' 
relating to Drlvrng While Intoxicated (WI) convictions. 

b. Are you incarcerated, on probatron or on parole for a conviction?,, Jf aoolicable. att& 
s sheet orovidino details nc ud no the terms o 

ibe; i 
f incarceration and. if aoolicable. list 

ress and ohone nvm p vow orobation or oarole officer. f 

c. Do you have any felo?; or misdemeanor Fharges pendi;glagfinst you; If YES. at- 
sheet orovidino deta s about the oend -a cha oe. c ud no e atus o the cha ae a d t hn 

ton of co"& (Please do not 
information relating to Driving why .7 

iv:"detai;s on minor traf:lc chafges. butrdo izclude 
e Intoxicated (&'I) convictlo 

d. Have you ever surrendered, resigned. cancelled or been denied s professional license 
or other credential.~n,Wlscons~ ;r anyfother jurisdiction? If YES. aive deta 
uched sheet. , c udino t e ame o the o ofs 

ils 09 
n r sion and the aoencv. 

e. Has any licensing or other credentialing agency ever taken any di!ciplinary action 
against you, including but not limited to, any warning. reprimand; suspension. probation, 
limitation or revocatron? If YES. at-t orovidina detaxls awe action, 
includina the name of the crem f i n! 

f. Is discTplinary action pending against you in any jurisdiction? Jf YES. at&ch a she& 
providing deta ils about oendina act i . in in h on me of the 'aaencv and status of 
asb& 

g. Have any suitsyor clab;; ever beenffiled against yoy as a result d,f professional 
services? Lf ES. so 
gr disuosition. 

t a EDDY o the claim OF su t and a cow of the final settlement 

h. Do you currently hold, or have you in the past held, any credential (license) issued by 
the Department of Regulation and Licensing or any of the Boards? If YES, what type of 
creoential? 
And if in another name. what name? 

q 

q 

0 

0 

q 

0 

0 

u 

~LOXHXNTRECORIJFOETSEIASTTXNpEBBs ----- 

APPLICAFI MUST SIGN IN TB ?XtESXNa OF A N~TARX PUBLIC. 

I state that I am the person referred to on this application and that all the answers 
set forth are strictly true in each respect. I understand that false or forged 
statements made in connection with this application m&be grounds for revocation of !ay 
credential or other disciplinary action. I also understand that if I am issued a 
credential, failure to comply with the laws and rules :of the Department of Regulation 
and Licensing will be cause.for discsplinary action. , / 

Y .cF/7/Ys- 
sjgci ature of Appll&t Date 

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of ~ Rk-nt. a q&h , 19'TC -. 
h. 

\ \\‘\h \ll t -\bm 
Signature of Notary Public 

3s--Cl(r ./ 
(Seal) &te Commission Expires 

Page 2 of G 



State of ‘i ;con~in Department of Regn Son & Licensing 

TOBECOUPIZTEDBYPBIV~~~ AGENCY BHPLOYER-If you are applying for an agency 
and private detective liCerISe. complete this section as if the agency were already 
licensed. Staff will fill in license number. 

Number Street PO Box 

THIS m MIST BE SIG?ZD by the sponsoring sole proprietor owner of the agency or 
by the officer, partner or member of a corporation, partnership or limited liability 
company who has been designated as the principal to sign on the agency's behalf. Print 
or type name of person signing below. 

-7--i+& 
First Initial 

This is to certify that the agency identified above will assume responsibility for the 
private detective applicant pursuant to the department rules. I also certify that the 
private detective, as required by sec. 440.26(4), Stats.: 

x Is covered by our agency liability policy. 

- Is not covered by our agency liability policy: 

SiGAArJXE OF AGENCY SOLE PXOPRIE Zk& OFFICER, PARWR Oi? NXiiER Date 

Subscribed and sworn before me this a day of &'+QI ,199s. 

L \bO uzi 7, ~ka,, 
Signature of Notary Public (Seal ) 

\ csT~c;b 
Date Conmrission Expires, 

Page 3 of 4 



State of Wiscc -inDepartment of Re&atia ‘%L.icensing 

1. If your agency employer does not have a liability,policy which covers you and all of 'I 
its private detectives, you must send evidence of a bond in the amount of $2,000, 
effective for the rest of the licensing period which ends on August 31 of 
even-numbered years. 

2. Submit Iyo fingerprint cards, properly pursuant to RL 31.03(l)(b), Wis. 
Admin. Code. 

3. Submit ONE recent color photograph of your head and shoulders only. 

4. The department does not send aa appliumta free copy of the Private Detective Study 
nenual. You ma, order a copy br seadinp a check to the departt for $5.213, 
pa~letoLheDepar~tofBegalationHndLic~ing. . 

. 

. 

DLREZ-298 Page 4 of 4 



.sTAYE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT VILAS COUNT) 

State vs Mark R. Masiakowski 

Date of Birth: 1 Z-20-1 963 Case No.: 93CM000189 

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND 
SENTENCE TO THE COUNTY JAIL/FINE 

TM q Court q J ury found the defendant gudty of the following Crm3fSl 

wis 51.1 Date,*, crima 
ct. C,iOW,Sl “iolat*d Plea Saver,,” Committed 

1 Disorderly Conduct 9.01 No Contest OU 07-31-1993 
1939.05 Party to1 

The delendant is convicted on 02.03-1994 as found guilty and is sentenced as follows~ 

ct sent. oata Sa”te”M Length CCKS Begin date Begin time Agsncy 

1 02-03-1994 Forfeiture 1 
Fine 

Obligations: 

Ct. Sentence/Condition 
Days to 

pav Due Date Failure to Pay Action 

Fine & Court 
~tEmev 

Mandatory Victim/ 
Ct. Assessments COSiS Restitution Other Witness Surcharge Totals 

I 67L.00 $40.00 
$114.00 

Total Obligations: 5 

It is aljudged that 0 days wntence credjt are due pursuant to 5 973 155 Wisconsin Sfatules 

Special Conditions: 

It is ordered that the Shenfl shall execute thls sentence. 

G  acbowicz, deft. atty. 
srm OF Vl lSCCNSM 
wASC”INlY ..ze 

Name PrInted or Typed 

Feb. 3, 1994 
Date 



5iJLEE.CmIN - 

State vs Mark R. Masiakowsk! 

Date of Birth: 12-20-1963 

- VILA~ 

JUDGMEN’I OF CONVICTION 
Sentence Withheld, Probation Ordered 

Case No.: 93CM000189 

The Court found the defendant guilty of the followmg cnmelsl: 

Ct. Crimelsl 
Wis Stat. 
Violated Pk.3 

Fel. or DateIs) Crime 
Misd. Committed 

2 Criminal Damage to Property 943.0111) No Contest MA 07-31-1993 

IT IS ADJUOGEO that the defendant IS convicted an 02-03-1994 as found gudty and is sentenced as follows: 

c, esnt Pata eentsnca Lengel CCKS 

02-03-1994 ‘$$t$Ad, Probation 1 YF, 

A.gency 

PRO 

Conditions of Sentence/Probation 

Fines and Court Attorney Mandatory Victim/ 
Assessments Costs Fees Restitution Other Witness Surcharge. 

650.00 

Misc’ellarreous Conditions: 
ct. Condition Comments 

Restitution , for 1 drivers side window, TRD 

Court costs ($20) 

IT IS AOJUOGEO that 0 days sentence credit are due pursuant to 5 973 155 Wtsconsn Statutes 

IT IS ORDERED that the Shwlf execute this sentence 

Parties: 
Robert A. Kennedy, Judge 
Dewitt J Strong , District Attorney 
Steven Gacbowicz, deft. atty. 

BY THE COURl 

\-\.,I,,,;,,; _‘) &-!...F. IAl , 
ircuit Cour Judge/Clerk/Deputy Clerk 



STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT VILAS COUNTY 

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 

Plaintiff, 
SUMMONS 

-vs- 

MARK R. MASIAKOWSKI d/o/b 12/20/63 
Case No. 93CM\$q 

8722 Richardson Plat Road 
Minocqua, WI 54548, 

Defendant. 

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO SAID DEFENDANT: 

A complaint, copy of which is attached, has been made 

before me accusing you of committing the crimes of battery and 

criminal damage to property, contrary to Sections 940.19(l) and 

943.01(l), W isconsin Statutes; 

You are, therefore, summoned to appear before the 

Circuit Court of Vilas County, at the Courthouse in the City of 

Eagle River, Nisconsin; to answer said complaint on November 1, 

1993, at IO:00 a.m. In case of your faiIure to appear, a warrant 

may be issued for your arrest. 

Dated: October ,/lc 1993 

p&~LL4L/Q 
Steven M. Lucareli 
Vilas County District Attorney 
State Bar 11006601 



STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT VILAS COUNTY 

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 

Plaintiff, 

-vs- 

CRIMINAL COUPLAINT 
ISSUED RY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

MARK R. MASIAKOWSKI d/o/b 12/20/63 Case No. 93CM 
8722 Richardson Plat Road 
Minocqua, WI 54548 ( 

ROY A. FAEHNEL d/o/b 11106172 Case No. 0301 
SROI Highway J 
Woodruff , WI 54568, 

Defendants. 

COMPLAINANT, on information and belief, being first duly sworn, 
upon oath, states that the above named defendants, in the County 
of Vilas, State of Wisconsin: 

FOR A FIRST COUNT: On or about July 31, 1993, in the Tovn of Lac 
du Flambeau, as party to a crime pursuant to § 939.05, 
Wis.Stats., did unlawfully cause bodily harm to Matthew Geiger, 
without his consent and with the intent to cause bodily harm to 
him, in violation of § 940.19(l), Nis.Stats. Upon conviction of 
this charge, a Class A misdemeanor, the maximum penalty is a fine 
not to exceed $10,000 or imprisonment not to exceed 9 months, or 
both. 5 939.51(3)(a), Wis.Stats. 

FOR A SECOND COUNT: Please note that Count Two pertains only to 
defendant number one, Mark R. Masiakowski, above. On or about 
July 31, 1993, in the Toxn of Lac du Flambeau, did unIawfully, 
intentionally caxe damage to the physical property of Flatthew 
Geiger, to-wit: a 1985 Honda Prelude, without his consent, 
contrary to $ 943.01(l), Wis.Stats. Upon conviction of this 
charge, a Class A misdemeanor, the maximum penalty is a fine not 
to exceed $10,000 or imprisonment not to exceed 9 months, or 
both. 5 939.51(3)(a), Wis.Stats. 

And prays that said defendants be 
and that the basis for the compla 
is: 

dea 
innn 

lt with according to law; 
t's charge of such offenses 

Your complainant bases his complaint upon his review of the 
official officer’s report of Tribal Officer Scott Poupnrt dated 
July 31, 1993, and the statements of Rebecca Burrell and Matthew 
Geiger as referenced therein. Your complainant has worked with 
Officer Poupart? a sworn member of law enforcement vho makes his 
report in the drschnrge of his official duties and has found him 
to be truthful and reliable. His reports are believed to be 
truthful and reliable as records kept in the ordinary course of 



. 

business of the Lac du Flambeau Tribal Police Department and 
generated as reports of criminal investigation. The statements 
of Rebecca BurrelI and Matthew Geiger! ordinary citizens, are 
believed to be truthful and reliable in that they recount their 
personal observations of the conduct complained of and, as to 
Matthew Geiger, as the victim thereof. A copy of said officer’s 
report is attached and incorporated herein by reference. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
for filing on 

1993. 

Steven M. Lucarelr 
Vilas County District Attorney 
State Bar #lo06601 



.- 
I; 
I 

or, 07-31-93 * at aP~mxJmateiu Olz30a.m. 
“‘* R’Jrre]l r*sf-feJvs to invoatjp.te E brtr=.,y r,,,,,pr,,,c I+ were dispatched to 2523 .C;TH 47, 

‘r’ ’ L- iw jf ,(c~~~;‘J,:~:-+f~f, 
L% 

r r.-‘*yb- 

dob: 
48 &iit’atdi chat her ex-boyfriend, R. .HasiakoT.s 

12-12-63, had just beat up her current boyfriend, Matthew W. Geiger. 
dob: 01-02-71. 

According to the statements taken, the vlctfrn and complainant were cut for 
‘he @*~~bfJJ~ 4JJd r8t’J?rled tq her fe~f+.yp. Pr ,hc,r r&F r-r ‘LF <ricrTr. 
‘jt/ b,#t, A4!ffibd 8 4&t 5f hb*cfffghts rjght behind vJctfm!s vehicle. 
f’~)mplnlnant recognjzed the vehicle behind them as belonging to her ex-boyfrie 
!Jr !!osfakowekJ exited his truck and began kicking the driver’s side window, 
which victim had locked the door and rolled up the window. After 
3 or 4 attempts the window finally shattered. The victim tried to get out 
the passenger door but Mr Hasiakowski ran around the car and began 
punching victim, as he was exiting, forcing victim back into car. 
At this time, Nr Hasiakowski’s friend, a Roy Faehnel (unk dab, with Hvy J 
residence in Woodruff, was restraining complainant .) Nr Masiakoski began 
punching victim all around the face and head area approaimately 20 times or 
more. At this time complainant father, Allison P. Burrell. dab: 05-09-22, am 
mother, LaVerne E. Burrell, dab? 10-18-25, heard the commotion and came 
outside. Complainant’s father told Hasiakovski to leave and not to 
come back. Ha&iakowski got into his truck with Roy Faehnel and drove off. 

As we took statements, I observed a very bruised and snollen area around 
vJctim*s left eye with some bleeding. I also saw numeroos other lumps 

around face and swelling to his lips. Victim vent to Reward Yound Medical 
Center and a release of records was signed. We attempted to locate Mr 
Nasiakowski but attempts were unsuccessful. We alerted Minocqua and 
Woodruff Police to be on lookout for perpetrator . 

I end of narrative 
see attached statements and release 

#262 Officer Scott Poupart, Lac Du Flambeau Tribal Police 



: 
. . 

NOTICE OF APPEAL INFORMATION 

Notice Of Rights For Rehearing Or Judicial Review, The Times Allowed For 
Each. And The Identification Of The Party To Be Named As Respondent. 

Serve Petition for Rehearing or Judicial Review on: 

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTKENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 
1400 East Washington Avenue 

P.O. Box 8935 
Madison. WI 53708. 

The Date of Mailing this Decision is: 

June 18, 1996 

1. REHEARING 
AngperJonaggricvedbythisordumayfiltawrinenpetitionfornhearingwithin 

20 days after setvicc of this order, as pmvkkd in sec. 227.49 of the Wisconsin Stanaes, a 
COWof~~isrcprimedonsiderwoof~sheet~2Odayperiodc~~the 
dayofprsonalsuviccormailingofthisdecision.CTheofmailingthisdecisionip 
showtl a&we.) 

A petition for rehearing is not a premquisite for ap@ or review. 

2. JUDICIAL RFXIEW. 
Any penon aggriMd by this decision may petition for judicial review as spcihed 

in sec. 227.53, Wisconrin Stafures a copy of which is nprintcd on side two of this sheet. 
Byiaw,apetitionfornviewmastbefilcdincircaitcourtnndshould~asthe 
respondPlttheparrgfistedintheboxabwe.AcoWofthepetitionforjndiciainview 
shouldbesermiqonthepanyiistedintheboxabove. 

Apetitionrmrstbefilcdwithin30da~afterserviaofthisdecisionifthcreisno 
petition for t&eating. or within 30 days after SC&X 0f th0 Ordu finally dipsing of a 
peSition for t&aring, or within 30 days after the finai disposidon by operation of law of 
~pctitk0fofnhesring. 

?be 304hy period for serving and filing a petition commences on the day after 
personal service or mailing of the decision by the agency, or the day after the fd 
disposition by opemtion of the law of any petition for nhearing. fJ& &,te of mailing this 
decision is shown above.) 




